Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Initiation of RDA against Mr. Bhumesh Sharma, Ex-

ARTO - appointment of Presenting Officer thereof.

Refer: Letter No. TC/JK/Estt/1688-89 Dated 11-06-from

Transport Commissioner, J&K

Government Order No. 52 – JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 19 -06-2024.

It is hereby ordered that Shri Vinay Samotra, JKAS, Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K shall be the Presenting Officer for the enquiry/ RDA initiated against Mr. Bhumesh Sharma, ExARTO vide Government order No: Government order 50-JK(TR) of 2024 Dated 03-06-2024.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/79/2021-02-TPT (7353771) Dated: \$\mu\$-06-2024. Copy to the:-

 Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (JK & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K.

4. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

 Shri Vinay Samotra, JKAS, Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K. A copy of letter No. ACB-FIR-13/2002-J-6675 dated 30-05-2024 of ACB, J&K is also enclosed for perusal.

James 4

6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

7. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Raman Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to Government,

Transport Department.